Halton DKS – Multi-nozzle diffuser (terminated)
Overview
Terminated as of 1st July 2023
-> replaced with Halton Jaz JSC and Halton Jaz JMC
• Supply air pattern can freely be directed horizontally to any direction through adjustable
nozzles
• Radials swirl and vertical air patterns are also possible
• Directional nozzles with two-slot air path, efficiently deflects the airstreams.

7
Installation
The diffuser is connected either directly to the duct by screwing or riveting, or alternatively to the
Halton TRI or Halton TRH balancing plenum.
Direct the flow pattern in the desired directions by individually rotating each nozzle in order to meet
the required specifications.
A minimum safety distance upstream of the diffuser of 3xD is recommended.
Installation with plenum Halton TRI
8
The collar of Halton TRI plenum can be installed either internally in the plenum or externally on the
bottom of the plenum. The height of the unit is presented in the table below for the external
installation. When the collar is installed internally, the total height H1 is reduced by 60 mm.
The technical performance for the combination of supply air diffuser and Halton TRI plenum is
presented separately for the two different installations.
NS Ø D1 TRI W2 H1
100-300 100 TRI-100-100 270 293-343
125-300 100 TRI-100-125 270 293-343
160-300 125 TRI-125-160 270 323-373
160-450 160 TRI-160-160 425 385-435
200-450 160 TRI-160-200 425 385-435
250-450 200 TRI-200-250 425 435-485
200-600 200 TRI-200-200 565 435-485
250-600 250 TRI-250-250 565 499-549
315-600 250 TRI-250-315 565 499-549
400-600 250 TRI-250-400 565 499-549
Adjustment
9
It is not possible to adjust the airflow rate in Halton DKS itself.
In order to enable the adjustment and measurement of airflow rate it is recommended to connect